ILWU/PMA JOINT DISCLAIMER
TACOMA CASUAL PROCESSING LIST

Attached is the List of those selected in the 04/08/2013 random draw for potential
processing toward Unidentified Casual status in the Port of Tacoma. Any List may be
corrected, replaced or updated. Make sure you read and understand the full
Disclaimer_stated below. Those to whom processing may be offered will be
contacted if and when they will be offered testing.

Candidates who satisfy all screening and testing requirements will become eligible for
placement on the Unidentified Casual List from which longshore work is dispatched.
However, understand that if more candidates successfully complete their processing than
there is current room on the Unidentified Casual List, those additional successful
candidates will not immediately obtain Unidentified Casual status or work opportunities.
Rather, the next candidates to successfully complete their processing will form an
Unidentified Casual List, with dispatch opportunities as Unidentified Casuals, again only
so long as there is current room on that List (based on the number of Unidentified
Casuals to be maintained on the List as approved by the JPLRC). After the Unidentified
Casual Lists are at the capacity approved by the JPLRC, remaining candidates will only
be sequenced to form a Waiting List which may be used to fill future needs for possible
placement the Unidentified Casual List. Those placed on the Waiting List will be advised
by the JPLRC if and when such opportunities will be made available. The Waiting List
can be terminated or modified at any time by joint agreement of the JCLRC, and
terminates automatically by July 1, 2014 unless extended in writing by the JCLRC.

Submitting a postcard, interest card, or application, having a card selected in a draw,
having a card sequenced and placed on a posted List, being contacted for
testing/processing, and the stated procedures for casual processing do not offer or
guarantee processing, employment or continued employment, particular procedures
(including testing or retesting) or promotion. No reliance should be placed upon any of
these steps, none of which forms a contract or creates any binding obligations upon PMA
or ILWU towards you. The parties to the governing collective bargaining agreement (the
“Pacific Coast Longshore Contract Document,” PCLCD), through the Joint Labor
Relations Committees (“LRCs”) may, by joint agreement and in their discretion, at any
time without notice, change or revoke the procedures for hiring, promotion, and
employment in the longshore industry.

Anyone placed on a List may be disqualified from processing, employment, continued
employment etc., and lose all opportunity for dispatch privileges or continued dispatch
privileges in the industry, if s/he is found for any reason to have been ineligible for
processing. Disqualification may occur at any time, before or after the draw, after
placement on a List or initiation of processing, or thereafter (regardless of whether
Identified or Unidentified Casual or Registration status had already been achieved) for
reasons such as failing to follow all the directions given for properly submitting a card to
the draw. This means, for example, that if someone submitted more than one card to the
draw and that is discovered after one of his/her cards is drawn and his/her name is placed
on a processing List, s/he can still be disqualified from employment in the industry,



without any consequences to the PMA or ILWU. Casual longshore processing and any
casual longshore employment may be terminated at any time for any reason as
determined by the LRCs. Those selected for processing must comply with all required
procedures, as they may change from time to time. Applicants are responsible for keeping
the Joint Port Labor Relations Committee advised of their current contact information in
writing as referenced below. Any disputes or claims about any aspect of this casual
processing program must be in writing and received by the JPLRC within ten (10) days
of the source of the complaint at:

Tacoma JPLRC - Casual Processing Grievance
P.O. Box 9348
Seattle WA 98109

No extensions. LRC decisions on grievances are final and binding.

This Processing List will be posted for thirty days through the ILWU and PMA websites
(ILWU.ORG, PMANET.ORG) and at the following locations:

ILWU Local 23 Dispatch Hall Pacific Maritime Association
1306 Alexander Avenue East. 301 W. Republican
Fife, WA 98424 Seattle, WA 98119



Sequence Number
193
133
72
174
111
129
42
113
82
159
211
197
126
73
41
164
81
219
116
48
22

34
71

75
209
44
76
179
205
177

74
172
45
20
136
138
215
60
93
202
68
102

Port of Tacoma 2013 Sequenced List with Names Only by Name

First Name
ANTHONY
ESEQUIEL
PHILIP
BRENDON
CHRISTOPHER
TROY
ROBERT
CLIFFORD
CORY
CHARISSA
JERICHO
CHRISTOPHER
EUNICE
OLIANA
JACOB
JACOB
CHRISTINE
SERGIO
TRACEY
HAROLD
ANTHONY
CONOR
CALVIN
KRYSTIN
CARRIE
STEVE
STEVE
PHU
STEPHENSON
CHALONTAE
JONATHAN
DAVID
YOSEF
MARTEN
ANTHONY
CHAD
FABIAN
HERBERT
DEREK
JUSTIN
JOSEPH
PO
LOUIS
JACOB
CLARENCE
MICHAEL

Middle Name

JARRETT

HERNANDEZ

LAYNE
ROBERT
DALE
VAN
LARZELLE
W.
DENISE
JAVAN

J
JAMES
LYN

CATHERINE
EUGENE
JOSEPH
CURTIS
J
MARIE
MARIE
ANTHONY
RAY
HONG
R
LACRECIA
OLIVER
R.
JACOB
GABRIEL
LLOYD
M
SCOTT
ALAN
JOHN
E
ANTONIO
CHUNG
ROBERT
AARON

KALUHIOKALANI ISAIAH

Page 1

Last Name
AHFUA
ALMANZA
AMICI
ANDERSON
APPLE
ARMATIS
ASHTON
AUSLER
BAKER
BALLARD
BALLARD
BARNES
BARNETT
BARRON
BASHER
BEATTIE
BECIA
BELTRAN
BERGER
BLAIR
BOBBER
BOD
BORDERS
BRINDLE
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BUI
BULGER
BURNS
BURNS
BURR
BYE
BYRNE
CALDWELL
CALVERT
CARBULLIDO
CARTER
CARTER
CARTER
CECILIA
CHAN
CHRISTENSEN
CHRISTIAN
CHUN FOOK
CHUNG

Suffix

v

JR



Sequence Number
46
146
134
121
223
110
65
222
40
59
225
131
170
16
86
206
33
178
95
165
145
43
180
160

39
207
101
224
200

19
143
152

11

14
186

28

87
213
120

58

27
107
117
199

77

Port of Tacoma 2013 Sequenced List with Names Only by Name

First Name
ROBERT
ANDREW
DEBRA
TIFFANY
VINCENT
KENNEYA
BRENT
JAMARI
TYRONE
KIM
AARON
CARI
ANTHONY
JARED
LOREN
HECTOR
JOHN
KENNETH
QUENTIN
BENJAMIN
WESLEY
MICHAEL
BRIEN
JOHN
DARTANIAN
CHRISTOPHER
DANIEL
AARON
JASON
ROBERT
OGBAI
DAVID
JAMES
BLAIR
MAURICE
BRIAN
PERRY
ANGELA
EDWARD
IAN
WILLIAM
SPENCER
WILLIAM
ROBERT
NICOLAS
CHARLES

Middle Name
ALLEN
THOMAS CRAIG
ANN
MAY
VAHL
EGUENE
JAE
MONTEZ
BRYSON AL
RAY
KEITH
DE ANNE
MARK
LEE
JAMES
DAVID
JOSEPH
ANTHONY
JAMES
SAMUEL
ANDRE
ROBERT
FRANCIS
MILTON
BRANDON
JAY
LEE
DURAN
THOMAS
SHERWIN
ERMIAS
ROBERT
ALLEN
PAUL
D.
THOMAS

M
LA PRINCE
ROBERT
PAUL
WILLIAM
MARTIN
HENRY

WILLIAM

Page 2

Last Name
COLE
CONVERSE
COOK
COONEY
CORTLUND
COX
CRUMBLEY
CULCLEASURE
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAWSON
DEPAUL
DEVIVO
DOYLE
DUCOT
DUNIVAN
DUSSAULT
EASON
EPSTEIN
EVANS
FARMER
FLANNIGAN
FRAZIER
FUALAAU
FUKUHARA
FULLER
GABUAT
GAGNON
GALGALA
GEBREMICHAEL
GEYER
GIBBONS
GOMSRUD
GORDON
GRANTHAM
GRIFFIN
GUSTIN
HALL
HAMILTON
HARLAN
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARTLEY
HERNANDEZ
HILL

Suffix

JR.



Sequence Number
92
158
194
212
163
184
176
139
98
52
80
217
147
26
154
155
49
157
148
220
153
203
50
187
99
35
56
130
188
167
210
30
57
85
69
127
112
226
114
109
90
183
66
67
198
221

Port of Tacoma 2013 Sequenced List with Names Only by Name

First Name
MICHAEL
EMILY
JOHN
TERRY
TRAVIS
MATTHEW
ERIK
KATRINA
RONDUE
JOSHUA
JOHN
ALEXANDER
ELLIS
DAVID
CHRIS
NICHOLAS
ROBERT
DENNY
NICHOLAS
ZACHARY
CATHERINE
CHRIS
WILLIE
SEAN
BRANDYN
FRANK
ANDREW
DURRELL
OLEG
BRIAN
AUSTIN
RYAN
BRODIE
BRANDON
HERMANN
VALERIE
SANTOS
SAUTELE
SHEMERIAH
JOSHUA
CAMERON
ZEDIKIAH
JERRY
JEREMIAH
ERICH
REENA

Middle Name
WAYNE

TAYLOR CHRISTINE

MARCO
LEW
MARLON
JAY
Ml
R.
JOHNSTON
MICHAEL
ARTIS
SCOTT
DAVID
BRYANT
N
CHRISTOPHER
G
PAUL
ROBERT
BRADFORD
MARIE
BRIAN
RAY
CURTIS
DANIEL
A
J
NEDER
N
EDWARD
MATTHEW
WADE
M
VAUGHN

D'ANN
PUENTE
ANOAI
LEE
AARON
ANDRE
CEPHUS
JAMES
RAY
MILAN
NICOLE

Page 3

Last Name
HILLIN
HILT
HOHBEIN
HOLMES
HOMESTEAD
HOUGHTON
HOVDEN
HUNTER
JACOB
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENNINGS
JENSEN
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JONES
JONES
JUNLEA
KAMEL
KENNEDY
KENYON
KEPLINGER
KEY
KING
KRAUCUNAS
KUNTZ
LAGAROE
LAPIN
LAW
LEMING
LEWIS
LIDDELL
LITTLE
MAAG
MACLEOD
MAGALLANES
MAIAVA
MANN
MANNON
MANUEL
MARTIN
MARTINEZ
MATSON
MATULIC
MCCALL

Suffix



Sequence Number
125
13
24
64
162
32
196
88
94
4
204
124
103
96
91
137
173
151
119
17
89
189

171
25
150
144
97

105
54
55
62
61

214

201
78

191

195
38

141
51

168

216

140

Port of Tacoma 2013 Sequenced List with Names Only by Name

First Name
MACK
KEITH

TIMOTHY
CcoDy

SHERRY
JEFFERY

NATHALIE
LANEA

KENNETH

TIMOTHY

ASHLEY
CHRIS
KRISHA
MAC
THON
HERBIE
NACONA
WILLIE
MICHAEL
REILLEY
RYAN
TYLER
Ccoby
LUCAS
CHRISTOPHER

ANTHONY

RASHAUN
JACOB

STEVEN
CASSIDY
KEVIN
JAMES

TERRANCE
FRANK

THOMAS

BRANDON
DAVID

TIMOTHY

BENJAMIN

TIMOTHY
RYAN

ROBERT
FILEMU
ALHAJI
ERIKA
ANDREW

Middle Name
E.

SHANNON
SCOTT
FAYE
CURTIS
MARIE-ANNE
JENISE
DWAIN
MICHAEL
MARIE
DOUGLAS
MARIE
VAN

J.
WILLIAM
AUGUST

ALAN
JUSTIN
ALLEN
SCOTT

MICHAEL

A

DEAN

WOOD
CHRISTOPHER
E.
DONNELL
EDOUARD
MICHAEL
CRAIG
WAYNE
GENE
ALBERT
AARON
SCOTT
HOWARD

SANTINA
ALLEN

Page 4

Last Name
MCCLINTON
MCGHEE
MCGONEGLE
MCNABB
MENDENHALL
MERRYMAN
MIKINKA
MILLER
MILLS
MORROW
MOSHER
MOTHERSHEAD
NAFF
NGUYEN
NUON
ORTIZ
OXENDINE
PALMER
PAUL
PEIRCE
PHILL
PLATT
POMERINKE
POTTER
RAICO
REICHL
RENGGLI
RICHARDSON
RIVERA
ROBB
RUSSELL
RUSSELL
RUSSELL
SACHS
SAGER
SANCHEZ
SANDBERG
SATRE
SCHUETZ
SHARP
SHIRLEY
SHUPIEN
SIASASAGA
SIRRAH
SMART-GASCHK
SMITH

Suffix

JR.

JR



Sequence Number
122
47
161
190
169
21
132
79
218
166
10
18
63
37
192
70
23
12
31
53
128
123
83
182
185
175
104
142
84
108
149
100
115
29
36
156
118
181
15
106
135
208

Port of Tacoma 2013 Sequenced List with Names Only by Name

First Name
JENSEN
JASON
CHEA
coby
WILLIAM
JOHN
RODNEY
JEREL
DANIEL
CHRIS
JESSICA
LATASHA
BROOKLYNN
JOSEPH
STEVEN
CHASE
SUNITA
RITA
MICHEL
MAGEN
KEITH
ROBERT
JEFFREY
AMY
DARREL
CONRAD
ROBERT
MICHAEL
JOSEPH
JORDON
ANTHONY
KYLE
AUSTIN
JENNIFER
BENJAMIN
MYRON
KIMOTHY
CHRISTOPHER
PATRICK
BRIAN
SALVADOR
DARRIN

Middle Name
PEDER
EDWARD

ROBERT
CHRISTOPHER
SCOTT
LANCE
PAUL
ROBERT
EMMETT
MARIE
DANELLE
SKYE
ELI
MARK
ALLEN
JUNIOR
ESTELINA
ANTONY
LEANN

HENRY

SUSANNE

STEWART
JESSE
GUS
WILLIAM
KENDRICK
JUSTIN
WAYNE
KENDRICK
ANN
MARK
LYNN
D
DAYTON
JOHN
EDWARD

ALAN

Page 5

Last Name
SOMMER
SONNEMAN
SOPHA
SPANTON
STORER
STREETER
SUDDUTH
SUNDAHL
SWEET
SWEIDER
TACHELL
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
THACKER
THOMPSON
THOMSON
TOOTOO
TORRES
TRAPPS
TWINN
VALENTINE
VIETH
VILLAREAL
WATERS
WEAVER
WEISER
WICKWIRE
WIEBENGA
WILDE
WILLECKE
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS-ANDERSON
WILSEY
WILSON
WOLBERT
WOODS
WRIGHT
WRIGHT
WYLIE
YOUNG
ZAMORA
ZUMACH

Suffix

JR



