ILWU/PMA JOINT DISCLAIMER TACOMA CASUAL PROCESSING LIST

Attached is the List of those selected in the 04/08/2013 random draw for potential processing toward Unidentified Casual status in the Port of Tacoma. Any List may be corrected, replaced or updated. Make sure you read and understand the full Disclaimer stated below. Those to whom processing may be offered will be contacted if and when they will be offered testing.

Candidates who satisfy all screening and testing requirements will become <u>eligible</u> for placement on the Unidentified Casual List from which longshore work is dispatched. However, understand that if more candidates successfully complete their processing than there is current room on the Unidentified Casual List, those additional successful candidates will not immediately obtain Unidentified Casual status or work opportunities. Rather, the next candidates to successfully complete their processing will form an Unidentified Casual List, with dispatch opportunities as Unidentified Casuals, again only so long as there is current room on that List (based on the number of Unidentified Casuals to be maintained on the List as approved by the JPLRC). After the Unidentified Casual Lists are at the capacity approved by the JPLRC, remaining candidates will only be sequenced to form a Waiting List which may be used to fill future needs for possible placement the Unidentified Casual List. Those placed on the Waiting List will be advised by the JPLRC if and when such opportunities will be made available. The Waiting List can be terminated or modified at any time by joint agreement of the JCLRC, and terminates automatically by July 1, 2014 unless extended in writing by the JCLRC.

Submitting a postcard, interest card, or application, having a card selected in a draw, having a card sequenced and placed on a posted List, being contacted for testing/processing, and the stated procedures for casual processing do not offer or guarantee processing, employment or continued employment, particular procedures (including testing or retesting) or promotion. No reliance should be placed upon any of these steps, none of which forms a contract or creates any binding obligations upon PMA or ILWU towards you. The parties to the governing collective bargaining agreement (the "Pacific Coast Longshore Contract Document," PCLCD), through the Joint Labor Relations Committees ("LRCs") may, by joint agreement and in their discretion, at any time without notice, change or revoke the procedures for hiring, promotion, and employment in the longshore industry.

Anyone placed on a List may be disqualified from processing, employment, continued employment etc., and lose all opportunity for dispatch privileges or continued dispatch privileges in the industry, if s/he is found for any reason to have been ineligible for processing. Disqualification may occur at any time, before or after the draw, after placement on a List or initiation of processing, or thereafter (regardless of whether Identified or Unidentified Casual or Registration status had already been achieved) for reasons such as failing to follow all the directions given for properly submitting a card to the draw. This means, for example, that if someone submitted more than one card to the draw and that is discovered after one of his/her cards is drawn and his/her name is placed on a processing List, s/he can still be disqualified from employment in the industry,

without any consequences to the PMA or ILWU. Casual longshore processing and any casual longshore employment may be terminated at any time for any reason as determined by the LRCs. Those selected for processing must comply with all required procedures, as they may change from time to time. Applicants are responsible for keeping the Joint Port Labor Relations Committee advised of their current contact information in writing as referenced below. Any disputes or claims about any aspect of this casual processing program must be in writing and received by the JPLRC within ten (10) days of the source of the complaint at:

Tacoma JPLRC – Casual Processing Grievance P.O. Box 9348 Seattle WA 98109

No extensions. LRC decisions on grievances are final and binding.

This Processing List will be posted for thirty days through the ILWU and PMA websites (ILWU.ORG, PMANET.ORG) and at the following locations:

ILWU Local 23 Dispatch Hall 1306 Alexander Avenue East. Fife, WA 98424 Pacific Maritime Association 301 W. Republican Seattle, WA 98119

Sequence Number	First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Suffix
193	ANTHONY	JARRETT	AHFUA	
133	ESEQUIEL	HERNANDEZ	ALMANZA	IV
72	PHILIP		AMICI	
174	BRENDON	LAYNE	ANDERSON	
111	CHRISTOPHER	ROBERT	APPLE	
129	TROY	DALE	ARMATIS	
42	ROBERT	VAN	ASHTON	
113	CLIFFORD	LARZELLE	AUSLER	
82	CORY	W.	BAKER	
159	CHARISSA	DENISE	BALLARD	
211	JERICHO	JAVAN	BALLARD	
197	CHRISTOPHER		BARNES	
126	EUNICE		BARNETT	
73	OLIANA	,	BARRON	
41 164	JACOB	J JAMES	BASHER BEATTIE	
81	JACOB CHRISTINE	LYN	BECIA	
219	SERGIO	LTIN	BELTRAN	
116	TRACEY	CATHERINE	BERGER	
48	HAROLD	EUGENE	BLAIR	JR
22	ANTHONY	JOSEPH	BOBBER	311
9	CONOR	CURTIS	BOD	
34	CALVIN	J	BORDERS	
71	KRYSTIN	MARIE	BRINDLE	
3	CARRIE	MARIE	BROWN	
75	STEVE	ANTHONY	BROWN	
209	STEVE	RAY	BROWN	
44	PHU	HONG	BUI	
76	STEPHENSON	R	BULGER	
179	CHALONTAE	LACRECIA	BURNS	
205	JONATHAN	OLIVER	BURNS	
177	DAVID	R.	BURR	
7	YOSEF	JACOB	BYE	
74	MARTEN	GABRIEL	BYRNE	
172	ANTHONY	LLOYD	CALDWELL	
45	CHAD	M	CALVERT	
20	FABIAN	SCOTT	CARBULLIDO	
136	HERBERT	ALAN	CARTER	
138	DEREK	JOHN	CARTER	
215	JUSTIN	E	CARTER	
60	JOSEPH	ANTONIO	CECILIA	
93	PO	CHUNG	CHAN	
202	LOUIS	ROBERT	CHRISTENSEN	
68	JACOB	AARON	CHRISTIAN	
102	CLARENCE	KALUHIOKALANI ISAIAH	CHUN FOOK	
1	MICHAEL		CHUNG	

Sequence Number	First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Suffix
46	ROBERT	ALLEN	COLE	
146	ANDREW	THOMAS CRAIG	CONVERSE	
134	DEBRA	ANN	COOK	
121	TIFFANY	MAY	COONEY	
223	VINCENT	VAHL	CORTLUND	
110	KENNEYA	EGUENE	COX	
65	BRENT	JAE	CRUMBLEY	
222	JAMARI	MONTEZ	CULCLEASURE	
40	TYRONE	BRYSON AL	DAVIS	
59	KIM	RAY	DAVIS	
225	AARON	KEITH	DAVIS	
131	CARI	DE ANNE	DAWSON	
170	ANTHONY	MARK	DEPAUL	II
16	JARED	LEE	DEVIVO	
86	LOREN	JAMES	DOYLE	
206	HECTOR	DAVID	DUCOT	
33	JOHN	JOSEPH	DUNIVAN	
178	KENNETH	ANTHONY	DUSSAULT	JR.
95	QUENTIN	JAMES	EASON	
165	BENJAMIN	SAMUEL	EPSTEIN	
145	WESLEY	ANDRE	EVANS	
43	MICHAEL	ROBERT	FARMER	
180	BRIEN	FRANCIS	FLANNIGAN	
160	JOHN	MILTON	FRAZIER	
6	DARTANIAN	BRANDON	FUALAAU	
39	CHRISTOPHER	JAY	FUKUHARA	
207	DANIEL	LEE	FULLER	
101	AARON	DURAN	GABUAT	
224	JASON	THOMAS	GAGNON	
200	ROBERT	SHERWIN	GALGALA	
19	OGBAI	ERMIAS	GEBREMICHAEL	
143 152	DAVID JAMES	ROBERT ALLEN	GEYER GIBBONS	
11	BLAIR	PAUL	GOMSRUD	
14	MAURICE	D.	GORDON	
186	BRIAN	THOMAS	GRANTHAM	
28	PERRY	MOWAS	GRIFFIN	
87	ANGELA	M	GUSTIN	
213	EDWARD	LA PRINCE	HALL	
120	IAN	ROBERT	HAMILTON	
58	WILLIAM	PAUL	HARLAN	
27	SPENCER	WILLIAM	HARRIS	
107	WILLIAM	MARTIN	HARRIS	
117	ROBERT	HENRY	HARTLEY	
199	NICOLAS		HERNANDEZ	
77	CHARLES	WILLIAM	HILL	

Sequence Number	First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Suffix
92	MICHAEL	WAYNE	HILLIN	
158	EMILY	TAYLOR CHRISTINE	HILT	
194	JOHN	MARCO	HOHBEIN	
212	TERRY	LEW	HOLMES	
163	TRAVIS	MARLON	HOMESTEAD	
184	MATTHEW	JAY	HOUGHTON	
176	ERIK	MJ	HOVDEN	
139	KATRINA	R.	HUNTER	
98	RONDUE	JOHNSTON	JACOB	
52	JOSHUA	MICHAEL	JENKINS	
80	JOHN	ARTIS	JENKINS	II
217	ALEXANDER	SCOTT	JENNINGS	
147 26	ELLIS	DAVID BRYANT	JENSEN	
26 154	DAVID CHRIS	BRYANT N	JOHNSON JOHNSON	
154 155	NICHOLAS	CHRISTOPHER	JOHNSON	
49	ROBERT	G	JONES	
157	DENNY	PAUL	JONES	
148	NICHOLAS	ROBERT	JUNLEA	
220	ZACHARY	BRADFORD	KAMEL	
153	CATHERINE	MARIE	KENNEDY	
203	CHRIS	BRIAN	KENYON	
50	WILLIE	RAY	KEPLINGER	
187	SEAN	CURTIS	KEY	
99	BRANDYN	DANIEL	KING	
35	FRANK	Α	KRAUCUNAS	
56	ANDREW	J	KUNTZ	
130	DURRELL	NEDER	LAGAROE	
188	OLEG	N	LAPIN	
167	BRIAN	EDWARD	LAW	
210	AUSTIN	MATTHEW	LEMING	
30	RYAN	WADE	LEWIS	
57	BRODIE	M	LIDDELL	
85	BRANDON	VAUGHN	LITTLE	
69	HERMANN	Slavia	MAAG	
127	VALERIE	D'ANN	MACLEOD	
112 226	SANTOS SAUTELE	PUENTE ANOAI	MAGALLANES MAIAVA	
226 114	SHEMERIAH	LEE	MANN	
109	JOSHUA	AARON	MANNON	
90	CAMERON	ANDRE	MANUEL	
183	ZEDIKIAH	CEPHUS	MARTIN	
66	JERRY	JAMES	MARTINEZ	
67	JEREMIAH	RAY	MATSON	
198	ERICH	MILAN	MATULIC	
221	REENA	NICOLE	MCCALL	

Sequence Number	First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Suffix
125	MACK	E.	MCCLINTON	
13	KEITH		MCGHEE	
24	TIMOTHY	SHANNON	MCGONEGLE	
64	CODY	SCOTT	MCNABB	
162	SHERRY	FAYE	MENDENHALL	
32	JEFFERY	CURTIS	MERRYMAN	
196	NATHALIE	MARIE-ANNE	MIKINKA	
88	LANEA	JENISE	MILLER	
94	KENNETH	DWAIN	MILLS	
4	TIMOTHY	MICHAEL	MORROW	
204	ASHLEY	MARIE	MOSHER	
124	CHRIS	DOUGLAS	MOTHERSHEAD	
103	KRISHA	MARIE	NAFF	
96	MAC	VAN	NGUYEN	
91	THON		NUON	
137	HERBIE		ORTIZ	
173	NACONA		OXENDINE	
151	WILLIE		PALMER	
119	MICHAEL	J.	PAUL	
17	REILLEY	WILLIAM	PEIRCE	
89	RYAN	AUGUST	PHILL	
189	TYLER	ALAN	PLATT	
8	CODY	JUSTIN	POMERINKE	
171	LUCAS	ALLEN	POTTER	
25	CHRISTOPHER	SCOTT	RAICO	
150	ANTHONY	MICHAEL	REICHL	
144	RASHAUN	Α	RENGGLI	
97	JACOB	DEAN	RICHARDSON	
5	STEVEN		RIVERA	
105	CASSIDY	WOOD	ROBB	
54	KEVIN	CHRISTOPHER	RUSSELL	
55	JAMES	E.	RUSSELL	JR.
62	TERRANCE	DONNELL	RUSSELL	
61	FRANK	EDOUARD	SACHS	III
214	THOMAS	MICHAEL	SAGER	
201	BRANDON	CRAIG	SANCHEZ	
78	DAVID	WAYNE	SANDBERG	
191	TIMOTHY	GENE	SATRE	
195	BENJAMIN	ALBERT	SCHUETZ	
38	TIMOTHY	AARON	SHARP	
141	RYAN	SCOTT	SHIRLEY	
51	ROBERT	HOWARD	SHUPIEN	JR
168	FILEMU		SIASASAGA	
216	ALHAJI		SIRRAH	
140	ERIKA	SANTINA	SMART-GASCHK	
2	ANDREW	ALLEN	SMITH	

Sequence Number	First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Suffix
122	JENSEN	PEDER	SOMMER	
47	JASON	EDWARD	SONNEMAN	
161	CHEA		SOPHA	
190	CODY	ROBERT	SPANTON	
169	WILLIAM	CHRISTOPHER	STORER	
21	JOHN	SCOTT	STREETER	
132	RODNEY	LANCE	SUDDUTH	
79	JEREL	PAUL	SUNDAHL	
218	DANIEL	ROBERT	SWEET	
166	CHRIS	EMMETT	SWEIDER	
10	JESSICA	MARIE	TACHELL	
18	LATASHA	DANELLE	TAYLOR	
63	BROOKLYNN	SKYE	TAYLOR	
37	JOSEPH	ELI	THACKER	
192	STEVEN	MARK	THOMPSON	
70	CHASE	ALLEN	THOMSON	
23	SUNITA	JUNIOR	ТООТОО	
12	RITA	ESTELINA	TORRES	
31	MICHEL	ANTONY	TRAPPS	
53	MAGEN	LEANN	TWINN	
128	KEITH		VALENTINE	
123	ROBERT	HENRY	VIETH	
83	JEFFREY		VILLAREAL	
182	AMY	SUSANNE	WATERS	
185	DARREL		WEAVER	
175	CONRAD	STEWART	WEISER	
104	ROBERT	JESSE	WICKWIRE	
142	MICHAEL	GUS	WIEBENGA	
84	JOSEPH	WILLIAM	WILDE	
108	JORDON	KENDRICK	WILLECKE	
149	ANTHONY	JUSTIN	WILLIAMS	
100	KYLE	WAYNE	WILLIAMS-ANDERSON	
115	AUSTIN	KENDRICK	WILSEY	
29	JENNIFER	ANN	WILSON	
36	BENJAMIN	MARK	WOLBERT	
156	MYRON	LYNN	WOODS	JR
118	KIMOTHY	D	WRIGHT	
181	CHRISTOPHER	DAYTON	WRIGHT	
15	PATRICK	JOHN	WYLIE	
106	BRIAN	EDWARD	YOUNG	
135	SALVADOR		ZAMORA	
208	DARRIN	ALAN	ZUMACH	